

## UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

This statement of compliance is made on behalf of Axion Lighting, LLC as manufacturer, located at 572 John Ross Parkway, #140, Rock Hill, SC 29730.

Axion Lighting, LLC hereby declares that the products listed in Appendix A are in compliance with the applicable security requirements of The UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Product Security) Act. Furthermore, Axion Lighting, LLC affirms that it meets the requirements as described in Schedule 1 concerning password security.

In response to the requirement regarding users' ability to report and file product security issues on Axion Lighting products, the following public link is available:

https://axionlighting.com/security-policy/

Unless otherwise set forth on the Product EOL page in the link below, Axion Lighting will support product hardware and firmware for 1 year following the product's End of Life (EOL) announcement.

Software support will be maintained as detailed on our Product EOL page: <a href="https://axionlighting.com/product-end-of-life/">https://axionlighting.com/product-end-of-life/</a>.

The undersigned hereby signs this statement of compliance on behalf of Axion Lighting, LLC.

Full Name: Chris Allen

Title: Chief Product Officer

**Date:** April 26, 2024

Signature:

## **APPENDIX A**

List of products covered under this statement of compliance.

- A-100-DMX-CTRL-P
- A-100-DMX-CTRL-W
- A-TPIW80-P
- A-TPIW55-P-B
- A-TPIW55-P-S